TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA NORTHWEST WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS MAY 30, 2019

		WAT 50, 2015															
				Griffin Bros. Inc.		Legacy Water Group, LLC.		Universal Underground Utility Contractors Inc.		Cleary Construction, Inc.		GP's Enterprises, Inc.		John D. Stephens, Inc.		Strack, Inc.	
				103 0	Griffin Drive	10130 Bob W	illiams Parkway	770 County Line	e Auburn Rd, Suite D	2006 Ed	monton Road	1500 Hi	ghway 124	272 Hurrica	ne Shoals Rd. NE	125 Laser I	Industrial Court
				Maysvil	lle, GA 30558	Covington, GA 30014		Winde	r, GA 30680	Tompkinsville, KY 42167 270-487-1784		Auburn, GA 30011 770-945-0810		Lawrence	ville, GA 30046	Fairburn, GA 30213 770-969-1591	
				706-	-677-3549	678-712-2132		770-791-0121						770-	992-8000		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
NO.	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES, PUMP STATION SITES.	OIVII	Of Office	FRICE	PORTIEN	PRICE	PORTIEN	PRICE	FORTIEM	FRICE	PORTIEM	FRICE	TORTIEM	FRICE	TORTICIN	TRIOL	TORTILM
01025.00	AND ABANDONMENT AREA	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$500.00
02270.001	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY		\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00		\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY		\$1.00		\$1.00	\$1,000.00			\$1.00			\$75,000.00	\$25.00		\$49.00	
02270.00	EROSIION CONTROL	01	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	91.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000,00	\$25.00	\$25,000,00	\$45,00	φ45,000.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	2,960	\$2.32	\$6,867.20	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$3.00	\$8,880,00	\$2.00	\$5,920,00	\$5.00	\$14,800.00	\$4.00	\$11,840,00	\$15.00	\$44,400.00
02270.02	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF		\$2.88		\$3.35	\$3,316.50	\$3.50	\$3,465.00	\$3.50		\$8.00	\$7,920.00	\$5.00		\$38.00	
02270.02	STONE CHECKDAM	EA		\$196.95		\$325.00	\$9,750.00		\$10,500.00	\$610.00		\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$130.00		\$505.00	
02270.04	EXCELSIOR MATTING	S.Y.		\$196.93		\$525.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.00		\$1,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.00		\$2.00	
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING	S.T.	200	\$1.30	\$260.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.80	\$1,160.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400,00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING	_	-														
02300.01	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL - COMPLETE WITH 30" STEEL CASING AND 16" CLASS 350 D.I.P. PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	190	\$608.41	\$115,597.90	\$560.00	\$106,400.00	\$500.00	\$95,000.00	\$960.00	\$182,400.00	\$633.55	\$120,374.50	\$1,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$880.00	\$167,200.00
	ADD ON CHARGE - JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE					_											
	WITH 30" STEEL CASING AND 16" CLASS 350 D.I.P. PIPE,																
02300.02	RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	190	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$165.00	\$31,350.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$575.95	\$109,430.50	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$552.00	\$104,880.00
02341.00	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING																
02341.01	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING COMPLETE INCLUDING 16" DIA. DR 21 C905 PVC	LF	1,255	\$266.00	\$333,830.00	\$231.00	\$289,905.00	\$195.00	\$244,725.00	\$625,00	\$784,375.00	\$255.21	\$320,288.55	\$993.00	\$1,246,215.00	\$538.00	\$675,190.00
00044-00	ADD ON CHARGE - HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE INCLUDING 16" DIA. DR 21 C905		4.055										45.40.507.40		au 055 ao	2400.00	*****
02341.02	PVC	LF	1,255	\$1.00	\$1,255.00	\$1.00	\$1,255.00	\$450.00	\$564,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,255.00	\$435.48	\$546,527.40	\$1.00	\$1,255.00	\$482.00	\$604,910.00
02523.00	DRIVEWAY REPAIR																
02523.01	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	106	\$19.74	\$2,092.44	\$14.00	\$1,484.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$13.00	\$1,378.00	\$125.00	\$13,250.00	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$26.50	\$2,809.00
02601.00	MANHOLES																
02601.01	STANDARD 5'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA		\$4,805.75	\$24,028.75	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,723.46	\$28,617.30	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$13,395.00	\$66,975.00
	5'-0" DOGHOUSE MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER,			V2P220 AND DEVEL 1224	And the Control of th			400000000000000000000000000000000000000									
02601.02	FRAME AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6	EA	1	\$7,905.75	\$7,905.75	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,260.00		\$11,914.30	\$11,914.30	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,905.00	\$10,905.00
02601.03	5'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	33	\$310.60		\$430.00	\$14,190.00	\$725.00	\$23,925.00	\$525.00		\$506.84	\$16,725.72	\$190.00	\$6,270.00	\$515.00	\$16,995.00
02601.04	OUTSIDE DROP AT MANHOLE F1 COMPLETE WITH 15" DIF	EA	1	\$7,707.59	\$7,707.59	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$22,805.87	\$22,805.87	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$29,526.00	\$29,526.00
02601.05	CONNECT 16" DIA.C905 FORCE MAIN TO EXISTING MANHOLE (SHEET C7), COMPLETE, INCLUDING PIPE, CORE, BOOT, ETC.	EA	1	\$6,679.10	\$6,679.10	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$39,345.84	\$39,345.84	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$31,115.00	\$31,115.00
02601.06	EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONMENT, COMPETE PER DETAIL A-2, SHEET DT-4	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$535.00	\$1,605.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,150.00	\$15,450.00
	EXISTING LIFT STATION SITE ABANDONMENT, COMPLETE PER	55017545			0.7100 0.000 0.000 0.000	ALL LANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	2020 1020 1020 1020 1020				POA SANTALINO MILIZACIO	0. 12M307.00.000000.1.00000	CONTRACT MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Marko vedo i Markota Universa	10000 CO 1100 CO 100 CO 100 CO	100-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000	Name of the State
02601.07	SHEETS PS-1 AND E2	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,355.00	\$19,355.00
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAINS																
02732.01	16" DR 21 C905 PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	8448	\$65.36	\$552,161.28	\$59.00	\$498,432.00	\$79.00	\$667,392.00	\$100.00		\$75,34	\$636,472.32	\$106.00	\$895,488.00	\$109.00	\$920,832.00
02732.02	16" PLUG VALVE - COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	EA	4	\$6,825.36	\$27,301.44	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$12,084.31	\$48,337.24	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$9,445.00	\$37,780.00
02732.03	COMBO SEWAGE AIR/VACUUM AIR RELEASE VALVE AND MANHOLE - COMPLETE	EA	4	\$16,526.85	\$66,107.40	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$101,200.00	\$23,857.41	\$95,429.64	\$16,300.00	\$65,200.00	\$30,270.00	\$121,080.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER																
02736.01	15" SDR 26 PVC - ALL DEPTHS	L.F.	185	\$141.76		\$63.00	\$11,655.00	\$75.00	\$13,875.00	\$80.00		\$86.43	\$15,989.55	\$130.00		\$83.00	\$15,355.00
02736.02	24" PS115 PVC - ALL DEPTHS	L.F.	121	\$176.20	\$21,320.20	\$108.00	\$13,068.00	\$125.00	\$15,125.00	\$123.00	\$14,883.00	\$136.94	\$16,569.74	\$170.00	\$20,570.00	\$118.00	\$14,278.00
11310.00	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION																
11310.10	MULBERRY NORTH SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE LIFT STATION - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$809,270.91	\$809,270.91	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$855,094.00	\$855,094.00	\$1,377,000.00	\$1,377,000.00	\$1,367,956.26	\$1,367,956.26	\$1,111,000.00	\$1,111,000.00	\$1,442,510.00	\$1,442,510.00
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$2,087,310.06		\$2,258,365,50		\$2,828,951.00		\$3,555,606,00		\$3,618,704.73		\$3,743,258.00		\$4,484,215.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				Griffin Bros. Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Legacy Water Group, LLC. 10130 Bob Williams Parkway Covington, GA 30014 678-712-2132		Universal Underground Utility Contractors Inc. 770 County Line Auburn Rd, Suite D Winder, GA 30680 770-791-0121		Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville, KY 42167 270-487-1784		GP's Enterprises, Inc. 1500 Highway 124 Auburn, GA 30011 770-945-0810		John D. Stephens, Inc. 272 Hurricane Shoals Rd. NE Lawrenceville, GA 30046 770-992-8000		Strack, Inc. 125 Laser Industrial Court Fairburn, GA 30213 770-969-1591	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	דואט	Est. No. of Units	UNIT	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
ALTERNATE (PLAN SHEETS)		LS	1	\$5,400,00	\$5.400.00	\$5.800.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.000.00		\$3,600,00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
	TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS BID:	1 20	-	15, 100.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00	55,000.00	\$5,000.00	223,000.00	\$55,000.00	75,300,00	\$3,600.00		\$5,000.0

\$2,264,165.50

\$2,092,710.06

TOTAL BID FOR THE NORTHWEST WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS:

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Town of Braselton on May 30, 2019.

Zack C. Bryan, PE Engineering Management, Inc.

& M

\$2,828,951.00

\$3,560,606.00

\$3,673,704.73

\$3,746,858.00

\$4,489,215.00